FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 639 by Representative Schexnayder

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and 287.67" delete "R.S. 47:242(1)(g) and (h) and (2)" and insert "R.S. 47:242"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	On page 1, line 13, after "Section 1." and before "and 287.67" delete "R.S. 47:242(1)(g) and (h) and (2)" and insert "R.S. 47:242"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 3, line 18, after "or" and before "work" delete "emergency related" and insert "emergency-related"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 3, at the end of line 27, delete "emergency related" and insert "emergency-related"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 5
13 14	On page 4, at the end of line 14, delete the comma "," and delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
15 16	"to implement the provisions of this Section including, but not limited to rules to develop and issue forms or establish online processes."
17	AMENDMENT NO. 6
18	On page 5, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
19 20	"(a) rents Rents and royalties from immovable or corporeal movable property;.
21 22 23	(b) <u>profits</u> <u>Profits</u> from sales or exchanges of property (including <u>such</u> items <u>such</u> as stocks, bonds, notes, land, machinery, mineral rights) not made in the regular course of business;
24	(c) interest Interest income;.
25	(d) dividends Dividends from corporate stock;.
26 27	(e) royalties Royalties or similar revenue from the use of patents, trade marks, copyrights, secret processes, and other similar intangible rights;
28	(f) income Income from estates, trusts, and partnerships;."

Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, after "(g)" delete "salaries, wages" and insert "Salaries,
- 3 wages,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 5 On page 5, line 5, after "services" and before "salaries" delete the semicolon ";" and delete
- 6 "however," and insert a period "." and insert "However,"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 8 On page 5, at the end of line 8, delete the semicolon ";" and insert a period "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, after "(h)" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 11 the following:
- "income Income from construction, repair, or other similar services. However,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, at the end of line 13, delete the period "." and insert the period "."